SPORTS LINK GPCS 2025-26



Welcome to our GPCS Sports Teams Homepage

GP CHRISTIAN

LIONS

All information will be updated here regularly.
The SPORTS TEAMS INFO CALENDAR is also located in the office for parents and
students to see. Coaches will communicate through TeamLinkt as well.
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Volleyball

It was a great season. Thank you to all the parents, players, and volunteers who
made it a success!




Boys A Team - Volleyball
Coaches: Mr. Thibault, Mrs. Brandt

It was a great season. Thank you to all the parents, players, and volunteers who
made it a success!




Boys B Team - Volleyball
Coaches: Mr. Doerksen

It was a great season. Thank you to all the parents, players, and volunteers who
made it a success!




Boys C Team - Volleyball
Coaches: Mr. Doerksen / Mrs. Sterr

It was a great season. Thank you to all the parents, players, and volunteers who
made it a success!




Girls A Team - Volleyball

Coaches: Mr. Fabian, Mrs. Fabian

It was a great season. Thank you to all the parents, players, and volunteers who
made it a success!




Girls B Team - Volleyball
Coach: Mr. Sutherland

It was a great season. Thank you to all the parents, players, and volunteers who
made it a success!




Girls C Team - Volleyball

Coaches: Mr. Sutherland, Mr. Brown, Mrs. Brandt

It was a great season. Thank you to all the parents, players, and volunteers who
made it a success!




Run Club General Information

Thanks to those students who came out. Run Club is done for the season.




Basketball

Boys A Team - Basketball

Coaches: Mr. Eldon Neudorf, Mrs. Lindsay Campbell

Boys A & B Practices (after school):
Thursday, December 11
Tuesday, December 16
Thursday, December 18

Christmas Break

Tuesday, January 6

Thursday, January 8

Tuesday, January 13

Thursday, January 15

Wednesday, January 21

Thursday, January 22

Wednesday, January 28

Thursday, January 29

Games (Tuesdays) - January 20 - @ Ecole Montrose 4:00pm
Jan 27 - @ Isabel Campbell 5:15pm
February 3 - @ Ecole Montrose 4pm
Feb 10 - @ Derek Taylor 5:15pm
Feb 17 - @ GP Christian 4:00pm

Tournaments: A Boys - Sexsmith (January 16,17) Game 1 - 3pm Friday at St. Mary’s Sexsmith

A & B Boys Grande Prairie (February 20, 21)



Boys B Team - Basketball

Coach: Mr. Longson

Boys A & B Practices (3:15pm - 5:00pm):
Thursday, December 11

Tuesday, December 16
Thursday, December 18
Christmas Break
Tuesday, January 6
Thursday, January 8
Tuesday, January 13
Thursday, January 15
Thursday, January 22
Thursday, January 29

Games (Tuesdays) - January 20 - 4pm @ Crystal Park School
Jan 27 - 4pm @ GP Christian School
February 3 - 5:15pm @ GP Christian School
Feb 10 - 5:15pm @ Riverstone School
Feb 17 - 4pm @ IV Macklin

Tournaments: B Boys - Beaverlodge (Feb. 6, 7)
A & B Boys Grande Prairie (February 20, 21)



Girls A Team Basketball

Coaches: Mrs. Jeanine Jorgensen, Mrs. Jennifer Schroeder, Mrs. Maeghan Coles

Girls A & B Practices (3:15pm - 5:00pm):
Wednesday, December 10

Monday, December 15
Wednesday, December 17
e Christmas Break
Monday, January 5
Wednesday, January 7
Monday, January 12
Wednesday, January 14
Monday, January 19
Monday, January 26

Games (Tuesdays) - January 20 - 5:15pm @GPCS vs. Isabel Campbell
Jan 27 - 5:15pm @ Derek Taylor
February 3 - 5:15pm @ Ecole Montrose
Feb 10 - 4pm @ Riverstone
Feb 17 - 4pm @ Isabel Campbell

Tournaments: A Girls - Sexsmith (January 16, 17) - Game 1 Friday 1:30pm @ SSS
A & B Girls - Grande Prairie (February 20, 21)




Girls B Team Basketball

Coaches: Mr. Curtis Brown, Mr. Jason Mazurkewich

Girls A & B Practices (3:15pm - 5:00pm):
Wednesday, December 10

Monday, December 15
Wednesday, December 17
e Christmas Break
Monday, January 5
Wednesday, January 7
Monday, January 12
Wednesday, January 14
Monday, January 19
Wednesday, January 21
Wednesday, January 28
Wednesday, February 4
Wednesday, February 11
Wednesday, February 18
Wednesday, February 25

Games (Tuesdays) - January 20 - 5:15pm @ Derek Taylor School
Jan 27 - 4pm @ Roy Bickell
February 3 - 4pm @ Alexander Forbes
Feb 10 - 5:15pm @ GP Christian School
Feb 17 - 4pm @ Alexander Forbes (plus possible 2nd game at 5:15pm)

Tournaments: B Girls - Beaverlodge (February 6, 7)
A & B Girls - Grande Prairie (February 20, 21)



JH Badminton
Badminton season runs February - April of the 2025-2026 School Year.




3D Charity Tournament

Stay Tuned for more Information




Track and Field
Track and Field season runs May - June of the 2025-2026 School Year.
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